showed that the program was judged to 
be more effective. Based on this 
analysis, the percentage of employers 
that provide entry-level drivers with 
adequate training was: heavy truck 
employers (8 percent), motorcoach 
employers (19 percent), and school bus 
operators (24 percent). 

One-hundred ninety-two (192) drivers 
were surveyed to determine the 
adequacy of training provided by 
training schools in the opinion of the 
drivers. Based on this survey, the 
percentage of drivers adequately trained 
by heavy truck training schools was 31 
percent. The survey found that no heavy